DAS, CASE OWNE	CL 1 cc 4,1	m 180 10481,	Cha3gi LKK	50623
Surveyor	KAWIN DOI:	ASSIGNMENT	- Date/Time	8/1/18
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE		Registered in Merimen:	- Zo 1
	CKS 86726		CM	NJ WI
Insured Vehicle N	AL T. U.	Claim No.	0024	Nah C
Name of Insured	Meony I'm King	Policy No.	: (17) 21	740
Insured Tel No.	HP:A	Make / Mode	1: Suzuloi	Vitace
Excess Sec II :S5	D.O.A : 6 6	18 Place of Acci	dent PAGAN	7 31
Is driver the owne			1	
If NO, Driver Na Driver Tel		Of Old REP	ORT: VES / NO ; TP GIA RE lity: % Final?	PORT: VES/NO
SH 371	V	-		
INSRS: WSP: UN W. Tel: Liability: VP RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		NSRS: VSP: et: inbility: tMKS:
Date/ Time				
15/18	(NONE) X: CXIS	1271 x	STAGE	DATE/PIC
SV	- HINACISTO.	VIDEO :	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
	- ONUGINAL -TY LOW IN.	loureno sols	Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
	- CID IS FICEND, ROLE TO	ladeno 1015	Notification ltr (if non-pickup Call Of	0
relocte etza	- OLOME 40 DID : BOAH ILL	11-0		00/18-41C
	CAM OI WILDRE DOMESTE	. MILE BEGIEVAND.	Documentation Check List:	Handler Typist
		-BAND NETIBER &	Notification ltr (if non-pickup	0
	BANKIC 40 OI.		After call itr to OI: Authorisation To Act:	
0 141			Release Voucher:	
04/09/10	- GEND SAT CAPEL TO		Final Repair Bill:	
12/09/10		ACCEPTED OPPER.	Car Rental Invoice:	
	for poop 14 obbets		Towing Invoice	
	TO CLOSE.		LTA / GIA	
		o to	Medical Bill:	
	RECEIVED 1.7 SEP 2	.0101	PIR:	
			Mandate/Reject Instruction LOD	
			Payment Breakdown Form	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE		y dr	Post-Repair Photos:	
	4/6	9	Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: US	55 5 (50.00 (5 days) Reducti		Email	Call .
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 04/09/18 Confirm with	www	Email Call	101000 1.1
Final Liability: Repair Cost (w) (657)	% 100 (Aptend / Assessed) BOLA 会なったその。その	S/N No.: 74	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	Cal diagram
Loss of Rental (LOR)	SS / 594, 40 (5 days) X 4	19.28	Course featifies	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 250 10(S 50 x 5 days)		COUNTY A	0/0
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (S x days)		(2)	4/4
LOR only LOU only		[Tick only one]		1.1
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7-49 ss —		1) Chaire street 1) Chaire	alama (Maria and Arama)
Medical: Disbursement:		ow/ Independent)	Claim status: Normal/Re Report Format:	gecurrivate Settle
Legal Cost	S\$	in amelyment)	3) Survey fee:	500.00
Total:	SS. 4, 214 Eq. Global Sum SS:	4,200.00		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee 1:	SS 4(100-00 Name I: 0	OUPONDHIGRO 6	andinabling be	A NO
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 2:	-		
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 3:	page.		

REF:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

NORTH BUT	Affiliated to Federation	internationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile				
AXA INSURANCE PT	ELTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1801	0481/K1ha3				
8 SHENTON WAY #24 AXA TOWERSINGAPO		Date : 08-06-2018 Code : ASM					
	Policy Par	rticulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM				
Insured Veh.	SKS 8672C	Veh. Inspected	SHC 3760J				
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00				
Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00				
Assign From		Assign Date	08/06/2018				
	Vehi	cle Particulars & Condition					
Make & Model		c.c	0				
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.					
Chassis No.		Colour					
Odometer	14	Steering					
Brakes		Modification					
General							
1.	The state of the s	Conditions of Tyres	THE RESERVE				
	Size	Make	Balance				
R/H Front Tyre			mm				
L/H Front Tyre			mm				
R/H Rear Tyre			mm				
L/H Rear Tyre			mm				
		Description of Damages					
		General Information	THE SECTION				
Accident Date	06/06/2018	Inspection Date	08/06/2018				
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD							
927200047446227000037A	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969						
5a.		Remarks					
		ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS TIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS					

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGROW

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 07.06.2018 17:36

eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	IOB CARD S	ales Order;	JC NO305170925
TOMER	VARL	REGN NO. SHC3760J	MILEAGE
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD TOMER NO. 7010045	4.	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL E 1/2 F
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717		MODEL_1-40 06	DATE/TIME IN .06.2018 22:40
(P) 65508755 (O)	~	YR OF MANU. 14.08.2014	TARGET DATE
OUNT CARD NO.	B	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU057726	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

CC	1.0	ent		D.	a	τ	9	÷	U	b	*	U	b		20	1	ö
AT	UR	E:	3	P		0	6		0.6		2	0	1	8			

AXA - tex; Rea domag

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY		
SERVICE ADVISOR	=====	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wledgement Slip	X Exit Pass	
SHC3760J LARRY	Vehicle No.: SHC3760J	
Larry Mg		
of Service Advisor Signature/Date returned to Service Reception upon collection	Name of Service Advisor To be kept by Security Guard	Date

COM FORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPA-IR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLENO: SHC 3760J

DATE 8/6/2018 9:29

AXA

MAKE

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

DOA: 06-06-18

O ty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Un	it Price	1	Amount
	Boot Lid 😾 🔊		Ť T		\$	1,681.40
	Boot Lid Lock Upper X X				S	137.90
	Boot Lid Lock Lower &				5	31.70
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem + 2				S	27.20
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate				S	41.00-
	Boot Lid Lamp (RH)				5	556.80
	Bootlid Moulding X				5	85.00
	Bootlid i40 Emblem				S	41.00
	Bootlid Lower Garnish X 7				S	398.00
	Rear Bumper				S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Kun				S	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) 10-	•	\$	180.00	S	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket 🎾~		S	49.00	5	98.00
	Rear Bumper Clips				5	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge				S	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover /				S	225.00
	Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (RH)				S	32.00
	Tail Lamp (RH)				S	565.60
	Rear Panel X				S	592.30
	Rear Panel Garnish 🗶 🖍				5	57.70
	Rear Panel Lower Panel ×				\$	495.50
	Exhaust Pipe Insulator				\$	58,55
	Exhaust Silencer - 24				S	954.00
	Exhaust Pipe Hanger				S	58.55
	Exhaust Pipe Centre				S	1,150.30
	Rear Fender (RH)				S	2,020.10
	Exhaust Pipe Hanger Exhaust Pipe Centre Rear Fender (RH) Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH)				S	164.40
	Rear Windscreen Moulding × 🗝				\$	60.00
	SUB TOTAL				s	11,165.35
	LESS 20%				\$	2,233.07
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				\$	8,932.28
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker × 2				\$	30.00
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor - 5444				S	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat				\$	50.00
	Rear Windscreen Sealant ×				5	46.00
en m					5	261.70

SHC 3760J

Q-ty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	- 7	Amount
	Labour Charge				600
	Panel Beating			5	1,000.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	1,000.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50,00
	Tuff Kote			5	50.00
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear			S	15000
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass			S	120.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			5	12000
	Remove/Refix Exhaust Pipe			S	150.00
	Remove Renx Exhaust Pipe			3	131400
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	2,640.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	11,833.98
	the RI	batter and	nts hence notify		
A HB	To d Part This No Sus Is Act	process are sur- sparty surray to process are sur- sparty surray to object to final towledged by with residents	parts) ouing featively part to continuation (on a "fulfice Prejudge" basis (i.e. in a stored (i.e.) must be resurvelyed and optoval from traurance Company		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the		hicle. The final renair	111111111	m will
		HEIGHT AG	mere i ne man repair qu	antu	HI WILL

· COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 3760J

AXA

DATE 8/6/2018 9:29

MAKE

DOA: 06-06-18

Name of the last	: HYUNDAI i40		***	to There are		A management
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Un	it Price		Amount
	Boot Lid 😾				5	1,681.40
	Boot Lid Lock Upper ×				5	137.90
	Boot Lid Lock Lower X				\$	31.70
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem +				5	27.20
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate				5	41.00
	Boot Lid Lamp (RH)				5	556.80
	Bootlid Moulding ×				S	85.00
	Bootlid i40 Emblem				S	41.00
	Bootlid Lower Garnish × 191				\$	398.00
	Rear Bumper				\$	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement				S	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) ?		\$	180,00	5	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket		S	49.00	5	98.00
	Rear Bumper Clips				S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge				5	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover				\$	225.00
	Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (RH)				S	32.00
	Tail Lamp (RH)				\$	565.60
	Rear Panel 🗶				\$	592.30
	Rear Panel Garnish 🗶				S	57.70
	Rear Panel Lower Panel × 1				S	495.50
	Exhaust Pipe Insulator ?				5	58.55
	Exhaust Silencer				S	954.00
	Exhaust Pipe Hanger ?				S	58.55
	Exhaust Pipe Centre ?				5	1,150.30
	Rear Fender (RH)				5	2,020.10
	Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH) >				\$	164.40
	Rear Windscreen Moulding ×				\$	60.00
	SUB TOTAL				s	11,165.35
	LESS 20%				S	2,233.07
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				5	8,932.28
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker 🗶				s	30.00
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				5	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat				\$	50.00
	Rear Windscreen Sealant ×				5	46.00
PP 173					s	261.70

SHC 3760J

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount
	Labour Charge				600
	Panel Beating			5	1,000.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	1,090.00
	Wiring Charge			\$	50.00
	Tuff Kote			5	50.00
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear			S	150,00
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass			S	120,00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor		l)	5	120,00
					12000
	Remove/Refix Exhaust Pipe			\$	150.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	2,640.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	11,833.98
	Kahn iller 1 8/6/8 1315hrs. 3 lps. 4/5 Ather Repair philo		Ville		
y 149	the To	deplay during the process and	tants hance notify he tollowing: ship same carrier descript continuous as on a 1/4 most prejudes as on a 1/4 most prejudes as on a 1/4 most prejudes as proposed to resources of a asportore tool insulance of a septimental or resources or resources a septimental or resources or resources a septimental or resou	to a series	
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of th	e above ve	nicle. The final repair	quantu	m will



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 11/6/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss	6-Jun-18	
Date of appointment	8-Jun-18	
Date of survey	8-Jun-18	
Location of survey	CDGE Loyang	

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM					
Vehicle number	SHC 3760J					
Make and Model	HYUNDAI 140 - 1685cc					
Date of registration	14-Aug-14					
Excess						
Market Value	\$	-				
Parf Rebate	\$					
Nett Loss	\$	•				

Repair details:

- 1		
	Initial Estimate	\$ 11,833.98

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 2,618.50
Check Items (estimate)	\$ 1,898.52
Labour	\$ 1,350.00
Total	\$ 5,867.02
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ -

Number of days for repair	3 days



						ENGI	NEER
Our	Ref: T 0618/ SHC3760J /WT(st)	• :					
You	r Ref :			over and the second	Com	fοπΩπί G το Ε	ngineering
Date	18-Jun-18		CDGE Taxi Clain		205	Braddell Road	d Singapore
	A Lawrence Dto I tel		59 Loyang Drive Singapore 50896				sine +65 63 mile +65 63
	A Insurance Pte Ltd		Singapore 30090	,,,		1.445-04	- www.cdbr
	henton Way -01, AXA Tower						
	gapore 068811						Wo
				e marce			
Attr	ı : Motor Claims Department		WITHOUT PR	EJUDICE			205 Brade Singapon
Dea	ar Sir						
AC	CIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI	SHC	3760J YOUR	RINSURED	SKS867	2C	59 Loye Singapore
	OTHER			06.06.18	15		383 Sm M
	the standard constants for	Camf	at Transportation	on Dto I to I t	ne owner		Singapon
	are the authorised repair workshop for one of the control of the c					ur	45 Pand
01 11	red vehicle. The vehicle owner and the	tavi d	river conderned	have reque	sted and	41	Singapon
	norized us to assist them in presenting the						320 Ut
	all applicable matters arising from the da				Olioloia		Singapori
							24 Sens
	he accident was caused by the negligent ac are submitting these claim for your cons						Singapore
		ideidi	ion on benan or	the oldina	1001		Sung
TAX	Cost of Paneis				\$ 3,370		5 Sunger Kr Singepore
2	Cost of Repair 5.5 days Loss of Rental @	5	119 28 per da	av		6.04	
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveye			-,	\$ 656 \$ \$	501 Year	
4	GIA / LTA Search Fee	15	100		\$	7.49	
5	GIA / Police Report Fees					-	
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	i			\$	-	
				Sub Total	: \$ 4,034	4.03	
-	ER'S CLAIM	S	80.00 per da	ave	\$ 441	0.00	
7	days Loss of Income @	- 0					
				otal Claims	\$ 4,474	+.03	
We	enclose herewith the following documer		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T				
a)	Original repair bill and photocopies of	ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF	graphs	8	pcs		
b)	LTA search slip/s of : SKS8		_				
c)	GIA / Police report/s of : SHC3	_	_				
d)	Letter of authority from owner / hirer /			W 20			
	(X) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Pho		() Traffic Co) PIR		
	() Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate	e letter	r (x) Downtime/	Mileage recor	rd		

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









Pin Lid

ziom.sg

kahapa

traddell

Loyang ng Drive Soziasia

in Ming ng Drive 575717

Pandan

Ubi

Road 3 408649

Senako ko Loop 755156

Kadut

Yishun Park A 788732



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

26 JUNE 2018

100

CHEONG TIN PENG BLOCK 1010 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-115 SINGAPORE 159724

By Post and By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18010481/K1ha3

YOUR REF : SKS 8672C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKS 8672C AND SHC 3760J ALONG HOUGANG STREET 51 ON 06.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD. acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 3760J against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 3760J. As such, liability may not be to your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096

FAX: 6741 4108 Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)

(Motor Claims Dept)

thccser@gmail.com / m.izzddin425@gmail.com (Email)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 26 June, 2018 12:11 PM

To:

thccser@gmail.com

Cc:

m.izzddin425@gmail.com; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

YOUR REF: SKS 8672C ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKS 8672C AND SHC 3760J ALONG

HOUGANG STREET 51 ON 06.06.2018



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

26 JUNE 2018

CHEONG TIN PENG BLOCK 1010 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-115 SINGAPORE 159724

By Post and By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18010481/K1ha3

YOUR REF

: SKS 8672C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKS 8672C AND SHC 3760J ALONG HOUGANG STREET 51 ON 06.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 3760J against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 3760J. As such, liability may not be to your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 7 days from the date of this letter <u>if not provided at AXA's reporting centre</u>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- · Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LIKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

1 40 SHC37603 , SKS8672C

ON 06-Jun-18 21:40

ALONG

HOUGANG STREET 61 TWDS HOUGANG AVE 4.

(INFRONT OF BLOCK 554

1 / We

MOHAMED AMIR BIN MO... (Hirer) NRIC No.:

S7211933I

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC3760J

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

07-Jun-2018

Name of Hirer

MOHAMED AMIR BIN MOHAMED ALI

Hirer NRIC

S7211933I

Signature:

Address

193 PASIR RIS STREET 12 #09-64

510193

Contact No.

98296668



CLAIM REF

S8M00JZN

INSURED : CHEONG TIN PENG

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 07/06/2018, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD and the Hirer, MOHAMED AMIR BIN MOHAMED ALI of vehicle no. SHC 3760J.

Now we COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars <u>FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED</u> only (\$\$4,200.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no <u>SKS 8672C</u> arising out of an accident with <u>SHC 3760J</u> on <u>06/06/2018</u>.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SKS</u> 8672C arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SKS 8672C.

Please forward your chaque made payable to.
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE IT?

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) B Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #81-01 Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg "The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only
All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded
from the ambit and application of this document"

Our Ref: CT18060214

Date: 14 June 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

06/06/2018 @ 21:40 hrs

ALONG

HOUGANG STREET 61 TWDS HOUGANG AVE 4.

INVOLVING

SKS8672C

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC3760J (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to MOHAMED AMIR BIN MOHAMED ALI IC NO S7211933I a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$119.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

		NOON JUN	0	1				MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	ATED (TIME
ATED (TIME)	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MI	EAGE	MILEAGE READING	NG		(KM)	FROM	2
2 6	191-16/4	AMIR	3	0		4	7	ナル	1500	27.10
2000	1140118	Arrie	3 9		_	4	1	14	1000	040
A CC.50	16/4-25/4	Amir	Ge OF	4	-	7	0	(872	1530	2400
21.33	1/4/10	As 114	2.	7	~	5	V-	95	0800	1300
2000	234-25/4	Ami R	2 4	2	4	0	2	L99	1300	0000
	23/4	MYK	3	3	0	٨	P	111	0080.	FOS
200	25/4-23/5	AMIR	2	9	7	9	0	6742	1500	0330
2 4	3/1/14	MexIC	5	3	0	0	Ci	04	0100	1000
2007	23/5	arrak							1300	
1267	81.96.90	ACC 100017	3		_			3	2240	1
S. S. S.	11.06.18	Person		-	-			Two	1	(700

Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/insPartDetailByAA?FUNCTION _...

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insura

Insurance Company Name

SKS8672C

06 Jun 2018 / 21:40:00

Successful

A12

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

OK

20 September 2018

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD [TP]

Surveyor/ Assessor expense

invoice

LKKinvitori (3)pull

MESSAGES

SERVICE REQUESTS

*

CLAIMS

Service Request Details

2 2 25 Z FE					Cynthia John an Com ag	Cympha Johig as com ag	6568004643	LOH Cynthia	Calm Handler	Claim Handler	THCCSERigidMAIL.COM		SOURCE THE PLANE 3, R01-115, 159724, 1010 GURIT MERAH LANE 3, R01-115, 159724.	Primary Contact/Insured		TO CONSULTANTS PTE	SECTIVITY SALVED SECTIONS	Service Addmis	Model Ma	2019 Make TPVD HYUNDAI		Incident Which SHC3760. Next Step Walt for Approve invoice Registration #	Actions	Vehicle Information
Vendor Name UKCAUT UD ITP) Type of Lore Third Par Services Pendings Settleme Additional Instructions Messages Invoices	olces History Documents	History	one	1								Certhermont	Pending verification - Direct	Third Party Vehicle Damage	anna a	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE				8 Ame 2018	6 June 2018 8 June 2016	6 June 2018 8 June 2018	CC4/ASM18010481/K1ha3u2 🗸 6 June 2018 8 June 2018	CC4/ASM18010481/K1hu3q2, 6 June 2018 8 June 2018

4
- 3
- 5
5
ी
4
25
6
3
\$
4
- 2
- 6
- 5
2
35
3
æ
C
8
2
92
6
95
100
ã
8
7
- Č
2
8
2
Ŧ
至
60
100
3
8
7
8
2
0
2
유
č
\$
8
품
E
F
F
5
끈
8
F
E
clair
n.sa/cl
49
Om.
9,00
аха.о
-
105
-
martolai
윤
æ
8
p
3
https://
#
E

HOME	TVM	SUBTYPE	AUTHOR	UNICADED
LOGInsoles I (3) pet	Invasion	Surveyorf Assessor expense	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	20 September 2018
LiOthwater (3) petf	hwelce	Surveyor/ Assessor expense	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)	20 Septembe 2018
payment breakdownSHC 37601 pdf	Forms / Claim Decuments	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2018
RENTAL RECEPT put	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2018
LIASEABCH pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)	20 September 2018
LOD and	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICKAUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2018
DISCHARGE VOUCHER, and	Forms / Clains Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2018
AUTHORIEATION TO ACT FORM pet	Forms / Claim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP]	20 September 2018
WORKSHOP INVOICE pall	Precice	Repairer	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	20 September 2018
AXA IA MANDATEans	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)	12 September 2018
TP LOS pult	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)	4 September 2018
LICK REINSPECTION PHOTOS _{pill}	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	4 September 3018
LETTER TO OLDS!	Letters and Correspondence	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	26 June 2018
Email to Oli dd 260618.pdf	Letters and Correspondence	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	26 June 2018

w.
- 8
· 'č
2
Ť
-5
2
90
2
8
45
- 12
2
E
3
- 1
- 8
€
Ē
Œ
.8
3
9
6
10
158
3
문
ç
- 8
-5
8
- 27
31
Æ
王
#
all all
2
ŭ
Σ
ä
2
- 92
2
2
ĕ
8
À
果
ĕ
5
E
E
再
6
9
E
10
D
0
Ë
5
9
8
100
92
Ē
믔
윤
2
5
Ď.
2
gá
tos:
https://

NAME	Per Per	SUBTIVE	AUTHOR	UNICADED
TP ESTUMATE - MARKED adf	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quatation	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	12 June 2018
LIOK RESURVEY PHOTO-pull	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	11 June 2018
LICK SURVEY PHOTO put	Reports & Statement	Others	LKX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	11 June 2018
Introdute Advisepal?	Reports & Statement	Others	LIXICAUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	11 June 2018
■ TP PRI RECEIVED FROM WORKSHOP WITH GIA AND ESTIMATE mig.	Letters and Correspondence	Workshop	DHANGL Region	8 June 2018
SHC3780J TP GIA REPORT, POF	Reports & Statement	GIA Report	DHAXAL Raghav	8 June 2018
SISSA72C RISD GIA POF	Reports & Statement	GIA Report	DHAKAL Raghav	8 Aure 2018

1/3

HEMOVE	a	41	•	•	•	•	e	40	40	e	41	41	ea ea	•	-
ACTION	Deny	Deny	Deny	Deny	Approve	Approve	Deny	Approve	Deny	Approve	Dany	Deny	Deny	Approve	Dest
PART PRICE(NET)	0	o	0	0	32.1	445.44	0	32.6	0	482.88	.0		0	47.6	0
SALV	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	o	o	D	ø	0	٥
DBC OUNTS,	0	0	0	0	R	92	o	92	0	90	0	0	0	8	o
DEPRES	0	0	9	0	0	.0	o	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1971	0	0.	0	0	ş	556.a	0	4	0	903.6	0	۰	0	z	0
CONDITION	Serviceable	Serviceable	Serviceable	Serviceable	Necessary	Cracked	Serviceable	Necessary	Repair	Deformed	Serviceable	Serviceable	Serviceable	Necessary	Servicestile
REPAINTEPLACE (PARTE)															
PART															
PART NAME	BOOT LIB	BOOT UD LOCK UPPER	BOOT UD LOCK LOWER	BOOT LID WEMBLEM	BOOT UD CRDI	BOOT LID LAMP(RH)	BOOTLID	BOOTLID HO EMBLEM	BOOTUD LOCK GARNISH	REAR BUMPER	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LIVER)	REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	REAR BUMPER
101															
MATERIAL															
DUM	-	-	¥	×	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	~	n	-	
H O	-	*	-	r.	en	9	*		a	2	E.	22	2	2	10
Ē		`	`	`	`	`	`	š	`	•	`	8	•	`	,
	3	.0	3	13	0	.00	2	28		22		0	0	0	-

REMOVE	(8)	•		•	41	41	40	41	4	41		•	e				
(PARTS)	Approve	Approve	Approve	Deny	Deny	Deny	Deny	Approve	Deny	Deny	Derry	Deny	Deny		REMOVE		41
PRICEINET	180	955	452.48	0	٥	a		763.2	0	0	0.	0	0		COMMENT		
BALY	0	0	o	0	e	a	0	0		0	0	0	n		ABOUR		
DIBC	8	8	R	0	0	0	0	38	0	0	0	0	0		ACTION (LABOUR)	Approve	Approve
DEPR		0	o	0	0	0	o	0	0	0	0	0	0		PAINT	0	0
PRICE	225	я	95	0		o		26	۰	0	٥	٥	0		LABOUR REPAIR		
соноттом	Cracked	Cracked	Cracked	Servicesche	Serviceable	Repair	Serviceable	Bers	Serviceable	Repair	Repair	Servicesbe	Serviceable		LABOU	0	0
REPARTIEPLACE (PARTE)								-				***			LABOUR RAR	009	900
PART																9	ING CHARGE
PART NAME	HEAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LAMP (RH)	TAIL LAMP[FIH]	REAR PANEL	HEAR PANEL GARNISH	HEAR PANEL LOWER PANEL	EXHAUST PIPE INSULATOR	ENHAUST	EXHAUST PIPE HANGER	EXHAUST PIPE CENTRE	REAR FENDER (RH)	REAR FENDER INNER LINING (RH)	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING		PART NAME	PANEL BEATING	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE
	HEA	353	TAL	HEA	BEA	HEAL	DSM MSM	EXE SEE	EXH	98	REA	REAL INNE (RH)	REAL WING MOU		Booki		
RIAL SIDE															REPARREPLACE (LABOUR)		
MATERIAL																	
TITY		-	-	×	(# 0)	-	*	-	-	-	-	-	140		SR WO	+	м
# P	#	=	2	ņ	Я	8	я	23	z	8	я	22	R				
FOIL	•	`	•	`	`	`	`	`	`	`	`	`			mgs.	`	`
	22	3	=	0	3	13	3	1	0	3	3	(8		Labour		3	3

i ee
23
8
42
E
- 4
- 5
Z
Tig.
*
8
O.
- 8
2
8
2
덛
8
55
41 00
55
10
N
- 50
3
ĕ
- 4
- 2
2
- 85
五
E
E
25
B
3
6
A
0
2
- 85
×
ŏ
- 6
7
ex
P
š
E
5
9
8
Ģ
E
2
무
18
COM.
mi
NA.
w
E
頁
- 58
100
smar
0
3
10
#
r

немом	48	61	41	*	ės	•
COMMENT						
ACTION (LABOUR)	Approve	Demy	Approve	Derry	Approve	Approve
PAINT	۰	a	0	D	q	0
LABOUR REPAIR	0	0	0	0	0	
LABOUR RAR	R	0	8	0	я	8
PART HAME	WIRING CHARGE	TUFF KOTE	REMOVE /REFIX GUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR	REMOVEREEM REAR WINDSCREEM GLASS	REMOVE (REFIX REVERSE BENSOR	REMOVE AREXX EXHAUST PIPE
REPAIRMENTACE (LABOUR)						
SH NO		*	м	:e:	ĸ	
EDIT		`	`	`		`
EDI		2		0	=	

https://wp.smartclaims.axa.com.sq/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/assessment/?serviceRequestNumber=50623

Summary						
711						
Parts & Laboor	REMOVE	41				
Whicle & Driver Details Vehicle Condition Tunes & Ratio Parts & Labour Miscellaneous	COMMENT		NECESSARY	вноитер	NECESSARY	NOT
icle Condition	AMOUNT		a	7,887	8	
etalls. Ver	ACTION	Approve	Derry	Approve	Approve	Deny
	Berry	DAYS OF REPAIR 3 DAYS	BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT
General & Workshop Desails	# Q	*	**	n		
A World	HOH		`		`	
Oenera		.0	9		10	28

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sq/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/assessment/?serviceRequestNumber=50623&tab=aummarv

•								
Seneral & Workshop Details	Vehicle & Driver Details Vehicle Condition Taxes & Hallo Parts & Labour Miscolaneous literatuary	Vehicle Condition	Taxes & Ratio	Parts & Labour	Miscellaneous	Serving	Claim Amount	\$3,968.50
Claim Amount	\$3,968.50							
CATEGORY	ESTIMATE		REVISED AMOUNT					
Spare Parts	\$2,432.60		12,432.80					
Labour	\$1,350.00		\$1,350,00					
Miscellaneous	\$165.70		\$185.70					

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.so/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/assessment/?serviceRequestNumber=50623&tab=summarv

The State Control of the	Claim Amount			
Transmitt.				
Thomas & Rivilly Bartin & Labour Micconfirmations Information				
Barte & Labour				
These & Bells			REWIED AMOUNT	\$3,150.00
Vahicle Condition				
Vehicle & Drover Datasa		\$3,150.00	STAMATE	\$3,150.00
Cameral & Winneshop Dates: Valentie & Driver Dates!		Claim Amount	CATEGORY	Macellaneous

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SKS 8672C	(Insd veh) Model:	TPVD HYUNDAI 140
	SHC 3760J	(TP veh)	of .	
Date of Accident:	06/06/2018			
Slobal Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Ye	. 1	1 No	
Repair Estimate	ient . [X] ie	: S	12,662.36	
inal Repair Cost		: \$	3,370.50	
oss of Token Sum		: \$	250.00	5days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		S	596.40	5 days
TA / GIA Search F	00	: \$	7.49	5 days
. TOTA GERTOTT	00	1. 1	7.49	
		: \$	0.00	
Others:				
Others:		l-el		
	m (Global Sum)	: \$	4 200 00	
inal Settlement Su	The Measurement Section 8.	: \$	4,200.00	1 NO /Kindly indicate
inal Settlement Su s Third Party Worl	m (Global Sum) kshop GIA Register	: \$	4,200.00 X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate
Final Settlement Su s Third Party World elow)	The Measurement Section 8.	red? [No. 19 (Sales Services] NO (Kindly indicate
Final Settlement Su s Third Party Work elow) A) For Non GIA R	kshop GIA Register	red? [X] YES [(%)
Final Settlement Su s Third Party Worl elow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist	kshop GIA Register	red? [X] YES [Agreed Liability _ BOLA Applicable: _27_	(%)
Final Settlement Su s Third Party Work elow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	egistered Workshotered Workshotered Workshop:	red? [Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No:
Final Settlement Su s Third Party Work elow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	egistered Workshotered Workshotered Workshop:	red? [Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No: (*):(%)
elow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	egistered Workshotered Workshotered Workshop:	red? [Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No: (*):(%)
Final Settlement Su s Third Party Work elow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	egistered Workshotered Workshotered Workshop:	red? [Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No: (*):(%)
Final Settlement Sus Third Party Work elow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks	egistered Workshotered Workshop: 100(%) bility to be filled only	red? [Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No: (*):(%)
Final Settlement Sus Third Party Work elow) A) For Non GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks	egistered Workshotered Workshotered Workshop:	red? [Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No: (*):(%)

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)